MSR-Electronic GmbH | Buergermeister-Schoenbauer-Str. 13 | D-94060 Pocking
Technical Datasheet
PolyGard®2
Sensor SC2
with Infrared Sensor Element
for Methane, Propane or Carbon Dioxide
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATION

We confirm compliance with the minimum requirements of the applicable standard.
The T 021 (DGVU-I-213-056) and T 023 (DGVU-I-213-057) as well as T 055 leaflets must be observed.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SC2- S4X0-A- L- XX
   00 Without cable extension (standard)
   XX1 With cable extension: Cable length: 05, 10, 15 (in m) Cable length
  L Sensor housing plastic long with 2nd gas inlet Sensor housing
  Gas type Measuring range
 S400-A Methane, CH4 0–100 % LEL Gas type/
Measuring range  S480-A Propane, C3H8 0–100 % LEL
EXAMPLE
CH4 sensor, measuring range 0–100 % LEL, sensor in plastic housing type L without cable extension
(order number: SC2-S400-A-L-00)
SC2 Sensor with Infrared Sensor Element for Methane, Propane or Carbone Dioxide 2025-01 Page 5 | 5
SC2- I-S1164-X- L- XX
   00 Without cable extension (standard)
   XX With cable extension: Cable length: 05, 10, 15 (in m) Cable length
  L Sensor housing plastic long with 2nd gas inlet Sensor housing
  Gas type Measuring range
 I-S1164-B Carbon dioxide, CO2 0–5 % vol
 I-S1164-C Carbon dioxide, CO2 0–2 % vol
Gas type/
Measuring range
 I-S1164-D Carbon dioxide CO2 0–5000 ppm
 I-S1164-E Carbon dioxide CO2 0–20,000 ppm
 I-S1164-F Carbon dioxide CO2 0–10,000 ppm
EXAMPLE
CO2 sensor, measuring range 0–5 % vol, sensor in plastic housing type L without cable extension
(order number: SC2-I-S1164-B-L-00)
ACCESSORY